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Hornby 
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hornbycampus@focus-school.com 

 
 

Whinfield Study Trust Charity No. 1072370 
DfES No. 888 6054 – Focus School No. 214 

 

School Term and Holiday Dates 2017/2018 

 

Autumn Term 2017 

 

In-service Days for Staff Monday 4th September 2017 

In-service Days for Staff Tuesday 5th September 2017 

In-service Days for Staff Wednesday 6th September 2017 

Re-open   Thursday 7th September 2017 

In-service Days for Staff Friday 13th October 2017 

Mid Term Closure   Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 2017 (inclusive)  

Closure after school on   Tuesday 19th December 2016 at 12 noon 

 

Number of openings  70 (72)  

 

Spring Term 2018 

 

In-service Days for Staff Wednesday 3rd January 2018 

Re-open on    Thursday 4th January 2018 

Mid Term Closure   Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2018 (inclusive)  

Closure after school on Friday 23rd March 2018 

 

Number of openings   52 (53) 

 

Summer Term 2018 

 

Re-open on    Monday 9th April 2018 

May Day Closure   Monday 7th May 2018 

Mid Term Closure   Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June 2018 (inclusive) 

Closure after school on Thursday 19th July 2018 

 

 

Number of openings   68 (70)  

 

Total Number of Openings -  190 Students (195 Staff)  

 

Subject to change 
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